Central University of Andhra Pradesh

JNTU Road, Chinmaya Nagar, Prasannaya Palli, Anantapur, Andhra Pradesh 515002, India

No. CUAP/2020/6/LIST4 O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 03 -Dec-2020
NOTIFICATION

Admissions 2020-2021 - List of Candidates shortlisted for admission counselling to M.A. Telugu
The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit,

based on their performance in the CUCET-2020 for admission to the first semester of M.A. Telugu
during the Academic Year 2020-2021 subject to fulfilling the minimum qualifications for admission.

SNO Roll No Candidate Name
General
1 # 21950286 TIRUNAGARI HARISH
2 # 21540446 JUKKLE YOGYASREE
3 22390255 SAMALA SHODHANA
4 # 22390524 GUDIKANDULA SUPRIYA
5 21540521 AMRADHI RAJESHWARI
6 # 22300202 MUGATHA BHARGAVI
7 # 21540686 AVULADODDI CHANDRAKALA
8 # 22300180 GIJJA SOUNDARYA
9 # 21760064 GOSULA RAMESH
Reserved
1 * 21540906 MANDALAPAVANKALYAN
2 * 22390172 GUNDEANNAPURNA
3 * 21540562 CHEVULA MOUNIKA
4 * 21540719 ADELLI MOUNIKA
5 * 21540575 N VENKATASWETHA
6 * 21660032 GORRE SRAVANI
7 * 22200006 REYYI RAMAKRISHNA
8 * 22390204 SUNCHU DIVYA
9 * 21540190 GANISHETTYSANDHYARANI
10 * 22390097 BOTIKA SINDHU
11 * 21540577 KONKANI NEERAJA
12 * 21540710 SIRPANGI
13 * 21540618 BOLLEDDU SRILATHA
14 * 21542852 NANDIGAMA TRIVENI
15 * 21540319 THURIGANTI SHIRISHA
16 * 22390254 THATIKAYALA ANUSHA
17 * 22390246 MEKALA SONIYA
18 * 21660058 AKKAPAKA RAVALI
19 * 21540682 MONDITHOKA SWATHI
20 * 22390250 BODDU THRISHA
21 * 21540321 P CHITHRAVATHI
22 * 21540568 BEGARI YASHODA
23 * 21540690 BOTTA DIVYA
24 * 21540721 BAGARI AKHILA

N
(21
*

21660059 MARAMPELLY AKHILA



v oot LB D DD DD P PEA DB WWWWWWWWWWNNNNDN
U b W NEFE O OOONOULPEAWDNEREOOOWOUNOULRDEWNEREROOOOWLONO

O 00 N O Ul b WN B

NN R R R R R R RB R B R
R O W0 NOOU D WN R O

* %

* %

* %

* %

* ¥

* ¥

* ¥

* ¥

* ¥

* ¥

* ¥

* ¥

* ¥

* ¥

* ¥

* ¥

* ¥

* ¥

* ¥

* ¥

* ¥

22390838
21540600
22390147
21540524
21540342
22390774
21060016
21540651
21660076
22390190
22390285
21660121
21542721
21540698
21540542
22390240
22390217
21540999
22200069
21660054
21660113
21540574
21660126
22390086
22390189
22390234
21540476
21540701
21540573
22390203
21950083
21540598
21950287
21540585
21540341
22390218
21950220
22390238
22390879
22390092
22380267
22390169
21540724
21542121
22390219
22390226
21540286
21540648
21950076
21541056
21542226

CHINNAPAKA DEEPIKA
VANTEPAKA SAMPADA
MALLARAPU SWATHI
KOLUKULAPALLY SAHANI
B JAYAMMA

NANDIPATI VINITHA
SAAKE YOGESH
BHAVANI MANISHA
BAIRA RACHANA
RENTALA HARITHA
MUDUMADIGELA RAVEENA
NYATHARI NAVYA
JOGUMALANIKHITHA
MODUGUDIVYA
KAMEPALLY ARUNA
GUNDU APARNA
TELLURI SUJATHA
SRINIVAS BORKUTI
ETCHERLA BHARATH KUMAR
SUNATIKARI RAJAMANI
RATHNAM SWATHI

G YASHODA

KANAKAM ARCHANA
YERRA RAMYA

GADDAM ALIVELA
SUNNAM SANDYA RANI
MYATHARI ANUSHA
DHARA VIMALA
THATIPAMULA SRAVANTHI
BARUPATLA SUSMITHA
LUNAVATH SUBHASH
MADAKAM GANESH
MADAVI THULASIRAM
KETHAVATH JABBAR
NENAVATH SREENU
JATOTH MOUNIKA
BADAVATH MOHAN SINGH
BADAVATH SUNITHA
NUNAVATH NARESH
BHUKYA KAVERI
KORATHAM NAGASESHU
KUDMETHA PRIYANKA
RATHOD RENUKA

N RAMESH NAIK
MALLELA SHALINI

JATOH ANITHA
NENAVATH RAVI
MUNAVATH KAVITHA
KETHAVATH BALAJI
DARAVATH ANUSHA
ERPA MADHU



22 *x 21950285 PORTHETI KANTHA RAO

23 o 21542225 MESRAM KRISHNA KUMAR
24 o 21950219 KETHAVATH CHARAN THEJ
25 o 21541981 KETHAVATH LAXMI

26 o 21660081 NUNSAVATH SARITHA

27 o 21540436 MALAVATH VINOD KUMAR
28 o 21540689 ESLAVATH MOUNIKA

# 21950286 TIRUNAGARI HARISH

# 21540446 JUKKLE YOGYASREE

# 22390524 GUDIKANDULA SUPRIYA

# 22300202 MUGATHA BHARGAVI

# 21540686 AVULADODDI CHANDRAKALA
# 22300180 GlJA SOUNDARYA

# 21760064 GOSULA RAMESH

N oo B WOWN

*=8C, ** = ST, # = OBC,

Information and Instructions for the Shortlisted

1.

In case of tie in the marks obtained in the entrance exam after the first criterion, it will be
resolved by applying the criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be
applicable only when two or more candidates obtain the same marks in the entrance exam
and compete for one seat.)

a. First criterion: Marks obtained in Part - A of Entrance Exam (if applicable).

b. Second criterion: Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding
examination. If the final result is not available, then the marks up to the previous
year/semester will be considered.

c. Third criterion: Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination immediately
preceding the qualifying degree examination.

d. Fourth criterion: Marks obtained in the next lower public examination.

All candidates shortlisted for admission will be required to send scanned copies of certificates
to: admissionscuap@gmail.com before 2:00 PM, 07-12-2020. Certificates are to be sent in
pdf/jpeg formats only. The last date for providing the Provisional Certificate of the qualifying
degree and the TC and MC is till 28-2-2021. All candidates are required to pay Rs.9200/-
towards the admission fee for the first semester of the course.

The shortlisted candidates should pay the prescribed admission fee using the link
https://eps.eshiksa.net/DirectFeesv3/CentralUniversityAnanthpur before the above
deadline. The portal for certificate uploading and fee payment will freeze after the grace time
at 11:59 PM on 07-12-2020 and no opportunity will be given further. Candidates are advised
to send the screen shot (or) Printout of the receipt towards fees payment along with the
documents to be sent. Please keep a copy of the same with you for records.

(@) The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, PH and wards of Defence
Personnel (Son/Daughter of Personnel working in Indian Army/Navy/Airforce and Indian
Coast Guard under Ministry of Defence, Govt. of India) should upload the certificate in the
prescribed format issued by a competent authority (Zila Sainik Welfare Boards or Service
Certificate showing the child as Dependent issued by the Commanding Officer/Equivalent
Officer of the unit) in support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered
and their candidature will be summarily rejected.

(b) OBC candidates are required to upload the latest OBC certificate (obtained on or after
1.4.2017) in the format prescribed by Govt. of India (Click to download the OBC
Certificate Format).

(c) EWS candidates shall be required to submit the EWS certificate in the Govt. of India
format in support for their claim for EWS seat (Click to download the EWS Certificate
Format).

No further time beyond the deadline mentioned above will be granted for submission of any
document. If the seats remain vacant in the current round the same will be carried forward to


https://eps.eshiksa.net/DirectFeesv3/CentralUniversityAnanthpur

the subsequent rounds.

6. Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification
of the academic credentials and the other documents, as applicable. Provisional Admit cards
will be generated & sent by email to the admitted students besides putting up the list of
students admitted in website: https://cuap.ac.in on or before 09-12-2020.

7. If the candidates after paying the fee could not secure a seat, the admission fee paid by
him/her will be refunded to the respective bank details provided after the tentative closing
date of the University Admissions 2020 i.e. 09-12-2020.

8. The commencement of online classes may tentatively begin from 11-12-2020. The exact
details will be informed later.
9. In all case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the

University will be final. Any form of canvassing (or) providing any wrong information will lead
to disqualification/cancellation of candidature.

Brief Checklist for the Candidates for Uploading the Documents and Payment of
fees

1. Carefully read and check the minimum eligibility criteria of the course applied for and ensure
that you meet the same.

2. Keep soft copy of all your academic credentials and Category certificate (if applicable)

3. If belong to OBC or EWS category ensure that you possess the certificate in Govt. of India
format. Please note that state BC certificates are not OBC Certificate and will not be
accepted.

4, Keep your fee payment modes ready.

5. Send the Certificates to admissionscuap @gmail.com and fee payment. Click:
https://eps.eshiksa.net/DirectFeesv3/CentralUniversityAnanthpur for payment of fees.

6. Pay your fees online via online banking/debit card/credit card. Please note that all refunds will

be done to the bank accounts of the candidate/parent. Carefully enter the bank details to
which fee refund is to be made in case admission is not confirmed. Keep a copy of your fee
transaction statement for proof and future reference.

7. Wait for communication from the University. Candidates granted provisional admission will
receive official communication from the University to the registered email ID.

8. Physical verification of all the certificates will be done once the University reopens for the
students.

9. In case of any clarification please drop and email at :- admissionscuap@gmail.com

Cancellation/Withdrawal of Admission

1. In case of cancellation/Withdrawal of admission, admitted students have to send email at
admissionscuap@gmail.com. along with the bank account details like Account Number,
Bank branch, IFSC code and Name of the Account holder.

2. Refund policy as per the UGC guidelines will be strictly followed for the fee refunds.

Devesh Nigam
Controller of Examination


https://cuap.ac.in/
https://eps.eshiksa.net/DirectFeesv3/CentralUniversityAnanthpur

