

## **Central University of Andhra Pradesh**

JNTU Road, Chinmaya Nagar, Prasannaya Palli, Anantapur, Andhra Pradesh 515002, India

No. CUAP/2020/6/LIST4

25

O/o. the Controller of Examinations Dated: 03 -Dec-2020

#### **NOTIFICATION**

Admissions 2020-2021 - List of Candidates shortlisted for admission counselling to M.A. Telugu

The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit, based on their performance in the CUCET-2020 for admission to the first semester of **M.A. Telugu** during the Academic Year 2020-2021 subject to fulfilling the minimum qualifications for admission.

SNO		Roll No	Candidate Name
	General		
1	#	21950286	TIRUNAGARI HARISH
2	#	21540446	JUKKLE YOGYASREE
3		22390255	SAMALA SHODHANA
4	#	22390524	GUDIKANDULA SUPRIYA
5		21540521	AMRADHI RAJESHWARI
6	#	22300202	MUGATHA BHARGAVI
7	#	21540686	AVULADODDI CHANDRAKALA
8	#	22300180	GIJJA SOUNDARYA
9	#	21760064	GOSULA RAMESH
	Reserved		
1	*	21540906	MANDALAPAVANKALYAN
2	*	22390172	GUNDEANNAPURNA
3	*	21540562	CHEVULA MOUNIKA
4	*	21540719	ADELLI MOUNIKA
5	*	21540575	N VENKATASWETHA
6	*	21660032	GORRE SRAVANI
7	*	22200006	REYYI RAMAKRISHNA
8	*	22390204	SUNCHU DIVYA
9	*	21540190	GANISHETTYSANDHYARANI
10	*	22390097	BOTIKA SINDHU
11	*	21540577	KONKANI NEERAJA
12	*	21540710	SIRPANGI
13	*	21540618	BOLLEDDU SRILATHA
14	*	21542852	NANDIGAMA TRIVENI
15	*	21540319	THURIGANTI SHIRISHA
16	*	22390254	THATIKAYALA ANUSHA
17	*	22390246	MEKALA SONIYA
18	*	21660058	AKKAPAKA RAVALI
19	*	21540682	MONDITHOKA SWATHI
20	*	22390250	BODDU THRISHA
21	*	21540321	P CHITHRAVATHI
22	*	21540568	BEGARI YASHODA
23	*	21540690	BOTTA DIVYA
24	*	21540721	BAGARI AKHILA

21660059 MARAMPELLY AKHILA

26	*	22390838	CHINNAPAKA DEEPIKA
27	*	21540600	VANTEPAKA SAMPADA
28	*	22390147	MALLARAPU SWATHI
29	*	21540524	KOLUKULAPALLY SAHANI
30	*	21540342	B JAYAMMA
31	*	22390774	NANDIPATI VINITHA
32	*	21060016	SAAKE YOGESH
33	*	21540651	BHAVANI MANISHA
34	*	21660076	BAIRA RACHANA
35	*	22390190	RENTALA HARITHA
36	*	22390285	MUDUMADIGELA RAVEENA
37	*	21660121	NYATHARI NAVYA
38	*	21542721	JOGUMALANIKHITHA
39	*	21540698	MODUGUDIVYA
40	*	21540542	KAMEPALLY ARUNA
41	*	22390240	GUNDU APARNA
42	*	22390217	TELLURI SUJATHA
43	*	21540999	SRINIVAS BORKUTI
44	*	22200069	ETCHERLA BHARATH KUMAR
45	*	21660054	SUNATIKARI RAJAMANI
46	*	21660113	RATHNAM SWATHI
47	*	21540574	G YASHODA
48	*	21660126	KANAKAM ARCHANA
49	*	22390086	YERRA RAMYA
50	*	22390189	GADDAM ALIVELA
51	*	22390234	
52	*	21540476	MYATHARI ANUSHA
53	*	21540701	DHARA VIMALA
54	*	21540573	THATIPAMULA SRAVANTHI
55	*	22390203	
1	**	21950083	
2	**		MADAKAM GANESH
3	**		MADAVI THULASIRAM
4	**		KETHAVATH JABBAR
5	**		NENAVATH SREENU
6	**	22390218	
7	**		BADAVATH MOHAN SINGH
8	**	22390238	
9	**		NUNAVATH NARESH
10	**	22390073	
11	**	22380267	
12	**	22390169	
13	**		RATHOD RENUKA
14	**	21542121	
15	**		MALLELA SHALINI
16	**		JATOH ANITHA
17	**		NENAVATH RAVI
18	**	21540286	
19	**	21950076	
	**	21950076	
20 21	**		ERPA MADHU
21		Z134ZZZ0	LIVEN INIMUTU

22	**	21950285	PORTHETI KANTHA RAO
23	**	21542225	MESRAM KRISHNA KUMAR
24	**	21950219	KETHAVATH CHARAN THEJ
25	**	21541981	KETHAVATH LAXMI
26	**	21660081	NUNSAVATH SARITHA
27	**	21540436	MALAVATH VINOD KUMAR
28	**	21540689	ESLAVATH MOUNIKA
1	#	21950286	TIRUNAGARI HARISH
2	#	21540446	JUKKLE YOGYASREE
3	#	22390524	GUDIKANDULA SUPRIYA
4	#	22300202	MUGATHA BHARGAVI
5	#	21540686	AVULADODDI CHANDRAKALA
6	#	22300180	GIJJA SOUNDARYA
7	#	21760064	GOSULA RAMESH

<sup>\*=</sup>SC, \*\* = ST, # = OBC,

#### Information and Instructions for the Shortlisted

- In case of tie in the marks obtained in the entrance exam after the first criterion, it will be resolved by applying the criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be applicable only when two or more candidates obtain the same marks in the entrance exam and compete for one seat.)
  - a. First criterion: Marks obtained in Part A of Entrance Exam (if applicable).
  - b. Second criterion: Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding examination. If the final result is not available, then the marks up to the previous year/semester will be considered.
  - c. Third criterion: Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination immediately preceding the qualifying degree examination.
  - d. Fourth criterion: Marks obtained in the next lower public examination.
- 2. All candidates shortlisted for admission will be required to send scanned copies of certificates to: admissionscuap@gmail.com before 2:00 PM, 07-12-2020. Certificates are to be sent in pdf/jpeg formats only. The last date for providing the Provisional Certificate of the qualifying degree and the TC and MC is till 28-2-2021. All candidates are required to pay Rs.9200/towards the admission fee for the first semester of the course.
- The shortlisted candidates should pay the prescribed admission fee using the link <a href="https://eps.eshiksa.net/DirectFeesv3/CentralUniversityAnanthpur">https://eps.eshiksa.net/DirectFeesv3/CentralUniversityAnanthpur</a> before the above deadline. The portal for certificate uploading and fee payment will freeze after the grace time at 11:59 PM on 07-12-2020 and no opportunity will be given further. Candidates are advised to send the screen shot (or) Printout of the receipt towards fees payment along with the documents to be sent. Please keep a copy of the same with you for records.
  4.
  - (a) The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, PH and wards of Defence Personnel (Son/Daughter of Personnel working in Indian Army/Navy/Airforce and Indian Coast Guard under Ministry of Defence, Govt. of India) should upload the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority (Zila Sainik Welfare Boards or Service Certificate showing the child as Dependent issued by the Commanding Officer/Equivalent Officer of the unit) in support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily rejected.
  - (b) OBC candidates are required to upload the latest OBC certificate (obtained on or after 1.4.2017) in the format prescribed by Govt. of India (Click to download the OBC Certificate Format).
  - (c) EWS candidates shall be required to submit the EWS certificate in the Govt. of India format in support for their claim for EWS seat (Click to download the EWS Certificate Format).
- No further time beyond the deadline mentioned above will be granted for submission of any document. If the seats remain vacant in the current round the same will be carried forward to

- the subsequent rounds.
- 6. Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification of the academic credentials and the other documents, as applicable. Provisional Admit cards will be generated & sent by email to the admitted students besides putting up the list of students admitted in website: <a href="https://cuap.ac.in">https://cuap.ac.in</a> on or before 09-12-2020.
- 7. If the candidates after paying the fee could not secure a seat, the admission fee paid by him/her will be refunded to the respective bank details provided after the tentative closing date of the University Admissions 2020 i.e. 09-12-2020.
- 8. The commencement of online classes may tentatively begin from 11-12-2020. The exact details will be informed later.
- 9. In all case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the University will be final. Any form of canvassing (or) providing any wrong information will lead to disqualification/cancellation of candidature.

# Brief Checklist for the Candidates for Uploading the Documents and Payment of fees

- 1. Carefully read and check the minimum eligibility criteria of the course applied for and ensure that you meet the same.
- 2. Keep soft copy of all your academic credentials and Category certificate (if applicable)
- If belong to OBC or EWS category ensure that you possess the certificate in Govt. of India format. Please note that state BC certificates are not OBC Certificate and will not be accepted.
- 4. Keep your fee payment modes ready.
- 5. Send the Certificates to admissionscuap@gmail.com and fee payment. Click: <a href="https://eps.eshiksa.net/DirectFeesv3/CentralUniversityAnanthpur">https://eps.eshiksa.net/DirectFeesv3/CentralUniversityAnanthpur</a> for payment of fees.
- 6. Pay your fees online via online banking/debit card/credit card. Please note that all refunds will be done to the bank accounts of the candidate/parent. Carefully enter the bank details to which fee refund is to be made in case admission is not confirmed. Keep a copy of your fee transaction statement for proof and future reference.
- 7. Wait for communication from the University. Candidates granted provisional admission will receive official communication from the University to the registered email ID.
- 8. Physical verification of all the certificates will be done once the University reopens for the students.
- 9. In case of any clarification please drop and email at :- admissionscuap@gmail.com

### **Cancellation/Withdrawal of Admission**

- In case of cancellation/Withdrawal of admission, admitted students have to send email at admissionscuap@gmail.com. along with the bank account details like Account Number, Bank branch, IFSC code and Name of the Account holder.
- 2. Refund policy as per the UGC guidelines will be strictly followed for the fee refunds.

Devesh Nigam Controller of Examination